South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 02:52:48 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 0660 General Bill, By Cork and McConnell

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 54 of Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections so as to enact
the "Driver's Privacy Protection Act" including provisions restricting the release and use of certain personal information relating
to motor vehicle records; and to amend Section 30-4-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to
exemptions from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act, so as to delete an exemption for the name, address, and
telephone number of a person in whose name a motor vehicle license plate is registered.

03/23/95
03/23/95
04/11/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/29/96
04/30/96
04/30/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-5
Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-38

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-38
Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14

Page 1 of 1



