## South Carolina Legislature

19, 2024, 02:52:48 am May

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## S 0660 General Bill, By Cork and McConnell

A Bill to amend Article 1, Chapter 54 of Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Sections so as to enact the "Driver's Privacy Protection Act" including provisions restricting the release and use of certain personal information relating to motor vehicle records; and to amend Section 30-4-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to exemptions from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act, so as to delete an exemption for the name, address, and telephone number of a person in whose name a motor vehicle license plate is registered.

03/23/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
03/23/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
04/11/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-5
04/25/96	Senate	Amended SJ-38
04/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
04/25/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-38
04/29/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-14